STETSON UNIVERSITY

Fall 2023 Census University Enrollment Summary

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as of September 6, 2023, the official
Fall 2023 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Fall 2023 enrollment
compared to the prior Fall term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

e 'Total enrollment e New transfer enrollment
e Underoraduate enrollment e Graduate enrollment (Del.and)
e Cohort outcomes e Graduate enrollment (College of Law)

e New first-time-in-college enrollment

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level and Stetson Time Status
Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022 % Change

Undergraduate 2,339 63.7% 2,572 -9.1%
Full-Time 2,261 61.6% 2,496 -9.4%
Part-Time 78 2.1% 76 2.6%

Graduate 1,331 36.3% 1,367 -2.6%
Full-Time 1,185 32.3% 1,220 -2.9%
Part-Time 146 4.0% 147 -0.7%

Grand Total 3,670 100.0% 3,939 -6.8%
Full-Time 3,446 93.9% 3,716 -7.3%
Part-Time 224 6.1% 223 0.4%

Enrollment by Campus
Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022 % Change
DeLand 2,729 74.4% 3,005 -9.2%
College of Law 963 26.2% 961 0.2%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Enrollment by College/School
Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022 % Change

College of Arts & Sciences 1,695 46.2% 1,915 -11.5%
College of Law 963 26.2% 961 0.2%
School of Business Administration 871 23.7% 932 -6.5%
School of Music 180 4.9% 179 0.6%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants
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Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment
Woman 1,291 55.2%
Man 1,005 43.0%
Another Gender 26 1.1%
Not Available 17 0.7%
Grand Total 2,339 100.0%

Undergraduate Enrollment by College/School

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment
College of Arts and Science 1,506 65.4%
School of Business Administration 670 28.5%
School of Music 180 7.1%

Fall 2022
1448
1,107
n/a
17
2,572

Fall 2022
1,702

712

179

% Change
-10.8%
-9.2%

n/a

0.0%

-9.1%

% Change
-11.5%
-5.9%

0.6%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total undergraduate enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Standing

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment
First Year 627 26.8%
Sophomore 551 23.6%
Junior 447 19.1%
Senior 668 28.6%
Non-Degree Seeking 46 2.0%

Undergraduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment
American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.1%
Asian 38 1.6%
Black or African American 282 12.1%
Hispanic/Latino 452 19.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3 0.1%
Two or More Races 142 6.1%
US Nonresident 204 8.7%
White 1,159 49.6%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 56 2.4%

Fall 2022
662

495

586

785

44

Fall 2022
2
45
295
500

150
187
1,335
54

% Change
-5.3%
11.3%

-23.7%
-14.9%
4.5%

% Change
50.0%
-15.6%
-4.4%
-9.6%
-25.0%
-5.3%

9.1%
-13.2%
3.7%
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1° Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2021 637
Fall 2022 666

Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2021 114
Fall 2022 109

Law Cohort Fall to Fall Retention

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2021 278
Fall 2022 250

FTIC Cohort Four-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2018 895
Fall 2019 934

FTIC Cohort Six-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2016 812
Fall 2017 864

TLaw Cohort Three-Year Graduation

Total
Cohort Cohort
Fall 2019 254
Fall 2020 275

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions

Exclusions
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Number
Retained

430
484

Number
Retained

90
81

Number
Retained

244
237

Number
Graduated

503
521

Number
Graduated

515
542

Number
Graduated

211
238

Percent
Retained

67.5%
72.8%

Percent
Retained

78.9%
75.0%

Percent
Retained

87.8%
95.2%

Percent
Graduated

56.5%
55.8%

Percent
Graduated

63.7%
62.8%

Percent
Graduated

82.3%
86.5%
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First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Gender

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

Woman 357 56.0%
Man 272 42.6%
Another Gender 9 1.4%
Grand Total 638 100.0%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by College/School

397
269
n/a

666

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

College of Arts and Science 387 60.7%
School of Business 190 29.8%
School of Music 62 9.7%

453
166
48

% Change
-10.1%
1.1%

n/a

-4.2%

% Change
-14.6%
14.5%
29.2%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total FTIC enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New FTIC Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

0
13
89

144

34
41
326
19

% Change
-15.4%
-3.4%
-13.9%
0.0%
20.6%
61.0%
-7.1%
-68.4%

American Indian or Alaska Native 1 0.2%
Asian 11 1.7%
Black or African American 86 13.5%
Hispanic/Latino 124 19.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Two or More Races 41 6.4%
US Nonresident 66 10.3%
White 303 47.5%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 6 0.9%
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New Transfer Student Enrollment

*Note: Includes students in their first term at Stetson who are classified as transfer, seeking second degree, or seeking second major

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Gender

Woman

Man

Another Gender
Grand Total

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

52 48.1% 59
50 46.3% 50
6 5.6% n/a
108 100.0% 109

New Transfer Student Enrollment by College/School

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

College of Arts and Science 87 48.4% 76
School of Business 19 51.6% 26
School of Music 2 0.0% 7

% Change
-11.9%
0.0%

n/a

-0.9%

% Change
14.5%
-26.9%
-71.4%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New Transfer Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2023 % of Enrollment Fall 2022

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0.0% 0
Asian 2.8% 1
Black or African American 5 4.6% 10
Hispanic/Latino 22 20.4% 22
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0
Two or More Races 8 7.4% 8
US Nonresident 16 14.8% 17
White 52 48.1% 49
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 2 1.9% 2

% Change

200.0%
-50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
-5.9%
6.1%
0.0%
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Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Gender

Woman

Man

Another Gender
Grand Total

Fall 2023
248
139
3
390

Graduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

US Nonresident

White

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Graduate Enrollment by Program

College of Arts and Sciences
Clinical Mental Health Counseling

Counselor Education with Advanced Studies

Creative Writing

Curticulum & Instruction
Educational Leadership

Exceptional Education

Higher Education Administration & Supervision
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling
Modified Educational Leadership
Non-Degree Seeking

School of Business Administration
Master of Accountancy

Master of Business Administration
MBA-Flex

MBA-JD

MBA-MHA

MBA-MS

Non-Degree Seeking

Fall 2023

0

16

50

67

0

19

17

219

Fall 2023

189

79

35

12

5

29

0

7

19

— N

21
112
0
22
37
9

0

% of Enrollment
63.6%

35.6%

0.8%

100.0%

% of Enrollment
0.2%

5.7%

11.9%

14.9%

0.0%

6.0%

2.0%

58.9%

0.5%

% of Enrollment
48.5%
20.3%

9.0%
3.1%
1.3%
7.4%
0.0%
1.8%
4.9%
0.5%
0.3%
51.5%
5.4%
28.7%
0.0%
5.6%
9.5%
2.3%
0.0%

Fall 2022
264
169
n/a

433

Fall 2022

1

17

54

68

0

24

9

256

Fall 2022

213

82

37

19

10

35

0

0

25

ENEY

25
116
0
27
43
9

0

% Change
-6.1%
-17.8%

n/a

-9.9%

% Change
-100.0%
-5.9%
-7.4%
-1.5%
-20.8%
88.9%
-14.5%
-50.0%

% Change
-11.3%
-3.7%
-5.4%
-36.8%
-50.0%
-17.1%

-24.0%
-50.0%
0.0%
-8.6%
-16.0%
-3.4%

-18.5%
-14.0%
0.0%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total unit and level enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-major program participants
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College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Gender

Fall 2023
Woman 548
Man 409
Another Gender 2
Not Available 4
Grand Total 963

% of Enrollment
56.9%

42.5%

0.2%

0.4%

100.0%

College of Law Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Fall 2023
American Indian or Alaska Native 6
Asian 28
Black or African American 41
Hispanic/Latino 162
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0
T'wo or More Races 8
US Nonresident 11
White 673
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 34

College of Law Enrollment by Class

Fall 2023
First Year 308
Second Year 297
Third Year 292
Fourth Year 25
Fifth Year 7
LIL.M 31
M]
Non-Degree Seeking 2

College of Law by Program

Fall 2023
Law 929
LLM-Advocacy 15
LILM-Elder Law 12
LILM-International 4
M]J-Healthcare Compliance
Non-Degree Seeking 2

% of Enrollment
0.6%

2.9%

4.3%

16.8%

0.0%

0.8%

1.1%

69.9%

3.5%

% of Enrollment
32.0%

30.8%

30.3%

2.6%

0.7%

3.2%

0.1%

0.1%

% of Enrollment
96.5%

1.6%

1.2%

0.4%

0.1%

0.2%

Fall 2022
528
429
n/a
4
961

Fall 2022
10
30
38
162

14
671
28

Fall 2022
304
309
295
20
5
23

Fall 2022
933
5
13
5

% Change
3.8%

-4.7%

n/a

0.0%

0.2%

% Change
-40.0%
-6.7%

7.9%

0.0%

0.0%
-21.4%
0.3%
21.4%

% Change
-1.3%
-3.9%
-1.0%
25.0%
40.0%
34.8%

-50.0%
-33.3%

% Change
-0.4%
200.0%
-7.7%
-20.0%
-50.0%
-33.3%
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